

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2019

Shakuntala Sheena ShettyPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service CommissionRespondent

Through Chairman And 2 Ors.

Ms.Gauri Godse For Petitioner

Mr.S.S.Pakale a/w. P.M.Palshikar and Santosh Parad for
R-3-MCGM

Mr.Sanjay Prabhakar Shinde Resp No.4

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 10th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 12/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)